#### 504927577 05/23/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4974323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/24/2016

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACCUMENTE, LLC	03/24/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAPIO, INC.
Street Address:	940 EMMETT AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 120
City:	BELMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94002

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8886535

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6000

Email: lori.roman@wilmerhale.com

**Correspondent Name: WILMERHALE** Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2212922.00120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI ROMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Roman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2018

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Capio - 2016-03-24 - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Capio - 2016-03-24 - Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Capio - 2016-03-24 - Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Capio - 2016-03-24 - Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045882 FRAME: 0624 504927577

**OBE MERG** 



# State of California Secretary of State

## **Certificate of Merger**

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17710.14)

## 201111710325

FILED

dh

Secretary of State State of California

MAR 2 4 2016 2000

1. NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY CORPORATION C2667925  2. TYPE OF ENTITY CORPORATION C3667925  5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY ACCUMENTE, LLC  6. TYPE OF ENTITY LLC 201111710325  7. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER R. JURISDICTION California	
5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY  6. TYPE OF ENTITY  7. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER  8. JURISDICTION  California  9. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THE EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED. SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OF THE SUBVIVING ENTITY OF THE SUBVIVING	
Accumente, LLC  LLC  201111710325  California  9. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THE EQUALEO OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED. SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THE EQUALEO OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED. SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THE EQUALEO. SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THE EQUALEO. SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS.  SURVIVING ENTITY  CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED COmmon - 3,387,413 shares  51%  DISAPPEARING ENTITY  CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED Members - 1  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was required.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was required.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES OF APPLICABLE.  12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT APPLICABLE.  13. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT APPLICABLE.  14. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY  CITY AND STATE  2IP CODE  800 West EI Camino Real, Suite 180  Mountain View, California  94040  13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.	
9. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THE EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED.) SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NEEDED.)  SURVIVING ENTITY  CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED COMMON - 3,387,413 shares  51%  DISAPPEARING ENTITY  CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED Members - 1  If EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE ISSUED IN THE MERGER, CHECK THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT. NOT APPLICABLE.  NO vote of the shareholders of the parent party was required.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES IN ANY TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR PARTNERSHIP AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT APPLICABLE.  12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT APPLICABLE.  14. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY.  PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY  CITY AND STATE  2IP CODE  800 West EI Camino Real, Suite 180  Mountain View, California  94040  15. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.	
EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NEEDED.)  SURVIVING ENTITY  CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED  COMMON - 3,387,413 shares  S1%  DISAPPEARING ENTITY  CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED  Members - 1  S1%  CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED  No vote of the shareholders of the parent party was required.  No vote of the shareholders of the parent party was required.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.  NOT APPLICABLE.  12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT APPLICABLE.  14. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT APPLICABLE.  15. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT APPLICABLE.  16. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT APPLICABLE.  17. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT APPLICABLE.  18. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.	
CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED Members - 1  10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE ISSUED IN THE MERGER, CHECK THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT. NOT APPLICABLE.  11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES IN ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.  NOT APPLICABLE.  12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF THE SURVIVING ENTITY.  PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY  CITY AND STATE  2IP CODE 800 West EI Camino Real, Suite 180  MOUNTAIN VIEW, California  94040  13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.	
Common - 3,387,413 shares  51%  Members - 1  51%  Mombers - 1  51%  Members - 1  51%  Applicable STATEMENT. NOT Applicable STATEMENT. NOT Applicable The parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the party sale part	
No vote of the shareholders of the parent party was required.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.  The required vote of the shareholders of the party exhibition of the shareholders of the REQUISITE CHANGES of STATED IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY SHAREHOLDERS OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF THE SURVIVING ENTITY.  PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY  CITY AND STATE  ZIP CODE  Mountain View, California  94040  The required vote of the shareholders of the partnership, or partnership, provide the required to be stated in the Certificate of Merger by The Laws under which each Constituent other Business entity is organized. Attach additional pages, if necessary.	.D
11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES (ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.  NOT APPLICABLE.  12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF THE SURVIVING ENTITY.  PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY  CITY AND STATE  ZIP CODE  800 West El Camino Real, Suite 180  Mountain View, California  94040  13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.	
ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.  12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF THE SURVIVING ENTITY.  PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY  CITY AND STATE  ZIP CODE  800 West El Camino Real, Suite 180  Mountain View, California  94040  13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.	
12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NO A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF THE SURVIVING ENTITY.  PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY  CITY AND STATE  ZIP CODE  800 West El Camino Real, Suite 180  Mountain View, California  94040  13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.	IF )R
A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF THE SURVIVING ENTITY.  PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY  CITY AND STATE  800 West El Camino Real, Suite 180  Mountain View, California  94040  13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.	
800 West El Camino Real, Suite 180 Mountain View, California 94040  13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.	TC
13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.	
ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.	
See Attached Schedule 1	SS
14. STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS AUTHORIZED TO EFFECT 15. FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY THE MERGER.	
Delaware General Corporation Law Title 8, Section 264(c) (Month) (Day) (Year)	_
16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED PAGES, IF ANY, IS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE AND MADE PART OF THE CERTIFICATE.	IIS
17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OV KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.	۷N
3-24-2011 Tony Chen, CEO	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING ENTITY DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	
05-24-2016 Ian Lane, CTO	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING ENTITY DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	
2-71/2 Will Tamu Chan OFO of Comia Ing. Mamban	
3-24-3016 Tony Chen, CEO of Capio, Inc., Member Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPEARING ENTITY DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	

association, set forth the provision of law or other basis for the authority of the person signing:

OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2015)

PATENT REEL: 045882 FRAME: 0625

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

#### SCHEDULE 1

TO THE

## **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

**OF** 

## ACCUMENTE, LLC

INTO

## CAPIO, INC.

## UNDER THE CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS CODE

Pursuant to Section 17710.17(f) of the California Corporations Code, the undersigned business entity hereby executes the following in connection with the Certificate of Merger:

- 1. Accumente, LLC ("Accumente") is a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California. Capio, Inc., ("Capio" and with Accumente, the "Constituents"), is a corporation duly incorporated and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. Accumente filed Articles of Organization with the California Secretary of State on April 14, 2011.
- 3. Capio filed its Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 14, 2014.
- 4. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the Constituents.
- 5. The name of the surviving corporation is Capio, Inc.
- 6. Capio, the surviving corporation, agrees that it may be served with process in the State of California in any proceeding for the enforcement of an obligation of Accumente and in any proceeding to enforce the rights of any holder of a dissenting interest or dissenting shares in Accumente.
- 7. Capio, the surviving corporation, hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of California as its agent upon whom process against it may be served in any action or special proceeding. The post 29218/1 43275999.1

PATENT REEL: 045882 FRAME: 0626

201111710325

office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against it served upon him or her is 800 West El Camino Real, Suite 180, Mountain View, California 94040.

- 8. Capio hereby agrees that it will promptly pay the holder of any dissenting interest or dissenting share in Accumente the amount to which that person is entitled under the laws of the State of California.
- 9. The merger is permitted by the jurisdiction of incorporation of Capio and is in compliance therewith.

[Signature page follows]

-2-

MAR 2 5 2016

Date:\_\_

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 045882 FRAME: 0628** 

**RECORDED: 05/23/2018**